The Development Agreement defined the Funding Amount to be an amount not to exceed 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) of tax increment finance revenues to be used for paying the costs 

associated with the construction, equipping, inspection, and delivery of the LPI, with a minimum Private 

Investment amount of not less than One Million and Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) for the 

costs associated with completing the improvements set forth in the Project Plan, including architectural, 

engineering, and any other costs directly related to completion of the Project that are expected to contribute 

to increases in the Assessed Value of the Developer Property.

[...]

Amendments.  The Development Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

a) Section 1.3, the text “Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000)” shall be deleted and

replaced with the following: “Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000)."

b) In Section 1.4, the text “One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

($1,500,000.00)” shall be deleted and replaced with the following: “Two Million

Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,900,000.00).”

3. Entire Agreement; Conflict.  Except as otherwise stated herein, all other terms, conditions

and agreements contained in the Development Agreement remain unmodified and in full force and effect. 

To the extent a conflict exists between the terms of this First Amendment and the Development Agreement,